

## INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

(A Joint Venture of GAIL (India) Ltd., BPCL & Govt. of NCT of Deth)

IGL/CS/2023

July 14, 2023

Listing Compliance Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400.051

Security Code : 532514

Trading Symbol : IGL

## Sub: Incorporation of Joint Venture Company

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is further to our letter dated March 6, 2023, regarding signing of Joint Venture Agreement with Mis Genesis Gas Solutions Private Imited (Genesis). In this regard, this is to inform that, an email has been received from Ministry of Corporate Affars regarding incorporation of Company IGL Genesis Technologies. Limited, Joint Venture between IGL and Genesis having the equity participation from both the partners in the ratio of 51.49 respectively.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, for Indraprastha Gas Ltd.

(S. K. Jain) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

IGL Bhawan, Plot No. 4, Community Centre, R.K. Puram, Sector - 9, New Delhi-110 022 Phone : 46074607 Fax: 28171863 Website : www.iglonline.net CIN : L23201DL1996PLC097614 An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001 : 2000. CHASA 18001 : 2007 Certified Organisation